I I G Ma |I Jael <jaelraek@gmail.com>

JP 19-83 Request to Withdraw Count lli

Shayla Francis <slfrancis11@hotmail.com> Mon, Feb 3, 2020 at 9:58 AM
To: Jael <jaelraek@gmail.com>, Rich Abelson <RAbelson@afscme.org>, Lee Saunders <lsaunders@afscme.org>, Judith
Rivlin <JRivlin@afscme.org>, Walter Blair <wblair@afscme.org>

Cc: "Andrew Wojciechowski (polishphlyer@hotmail.com)" <polishphlyer@hotmail.com>, Tom Veitch
<ducttapeman007@comcast.net>, Chris Dugovich <chrisd@council2.com>, "eds@council2.com" <eds@council2.com>

All,

This is the first notice that | have received for any judicial panel charges levied against me. It is
mind boggling the ineptness of Council 2. Please provide proof of delivery of these

charges delivered to me by certified mail.

This is the same as what happened when the JPC for suspending myself and Andy Wojcichowski
as Local 114 officers. When the trial was rescheduled and moved to Bellingham, we were never
notified then either.

| cannot believe that ASCFME International and Council 2 continue to behave in this way. Where is
the due process? | demand a continuance since | have never been notified and do not have the
proper time to gather a defense.

Regards,
Shayla Francis

From: Jael <jaelraek@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, January 31, 2020 4:40 PM

To: Rich Abelson <RAbelson@afscme.org>; Lee Saunders <lsaunders@afscme.org>; Judith Rivlin
<JRivlin@afscme.org>; Walter Blair <wblair@afscme.org>

Cc: Andrew Wojciechowski (polishphlyer@hotmail.com) <polishphlyer@hotmail.com>; Tom Veitch
<ducttapeman007@comcast.net>; Shayla Francis (slfrancis11@hotmail.com) <slfrancis11@hotmail.com>;
Chris Dugovich <chrisd@council2.com>; eds@council2.com <eds@council2.com>

Subject: Re: JP 19-83 Request to Withdraw Count lll

[Quoted text hidden]
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